Phone: (O)0261-2655799

Fax:0261-2656077

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Dr. S.& S.S.Ghandhy Collegeof Engg.& Tech., Majura Gate, SURAT. 395001

E-mail:autossgp@gmail.com, 9ecsrt612@gmail.com Website: www.ssgc.cteguj.in

SSGP/AUTO/IAB/ 306

Date: 09 /09 /19

To,

Mr.Saikat Talukder

GM-Service, Yantraman Automac Pvt. Ltd.

S.NO.140, Block No.136, Opp. Navagam Udhyognagar,

NH-8, Ta. Kamrej, Dist. Surat-394180.

SUB: Industry Advisory Board, Automobile Engg. Department, SSGP, Surat Dear Sir,

Dr. S. & S. S. Ghandhy College Of Engineering And Technology, Surat established in 1955 is one of the pioneering Institute in Gujarat offering 09 Diploma engineering programs. The institute is administered by Directorate of Technical Education, Government Of Gujarat and affiliated to Gujarat Technological University. All programs of institute are approved by All India council for technical education (AICTE), New Delhi.

This institute is offering 03 year Diploma Automobile Engineering program since 1958. Diploma Automobile engineers have contributed remarkably over the years in the field of automobile manufacturing, sales and service. Their contribution in Road Transport, Motor Insurance Survey and allied automobile sector is worth mentioning.

To keep pace with technological advances and stay updated with dynamic behavior of automotive sector, in mutual benefit of institute and society, it is essential to strengthen the institute-industry linkage. In view of this, we are happy to invite you in our Industry Advisory Board (IAB) for Automobile Engg. Department. The IAB will guide the department in areas such as Syllabus, practical demonstration and performance, Laboratory developments, Technological advancements, Industrial trainings, projects, expert lectures, industrial visits etc.

INDUSTRY ADVISORY BOARD

1	Mrs.S.S. Ganatra	H.O.D., Automobile Engg. Dept.	Convener
2	Mr.G.A.Kapadia	Lecturer, Automobile Engg. Dept.	Member secretary
3	Mr.Saikat Talukder	GM-Service, Yantraman Automac Pvt. Ltd.	Member
4	Mr.Shashikant Gohil	Owner at Raycon Services	Member
5	Mr.Bhavesh Pandav	Surveyor, Loss Accessor And Valuer	Member

The IAB will meet at least once in a year with all the faculties of department. The board will provide support and advice to academic programs and identify best practices standards. Board members will also serve as ambassadors to the program exchanging information and ideas with society at large.

We look forward to your active contribution.

Thanking You,

HEAD

Automobile Engineering Department Dr. S. & S. S. Gandhi College of Engg. & Tech. SURAT. Your Sincerely,

Princip::
Dr. S. & S. S. Gnandhy
College of Engg. & Tech.
SURAT.

Phone: (O)0261-2655799

Fax:0261-2656077

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT TECHNICALEDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Dr. S.& S.S.Ghandhy Collegeof Engg.& Tech., Majura Gate, SURAT. 395001

E-mail:autossgp@gmail.com, 9ecs > t612@gmail.com Website: www.ssgc.cteguj.in

SSGP/AUTO/IAB/306 Date: 09 /09 /19

To,

Mr.Shashikant Gohil

Owner at Raycon Services,

Shop-8, Harikrishna Complex, City Light Bypass road,

Opp: Chandan Park, Surat-395007.

SUB: Industry Advisory Board, Automobile Engg. Department, SSGP, Surat Dear Sir,

Dr. S. & S. S. Ghandhy College Of Engineering And Technology, Surat established in 1955 is one of the pioneering Institute in Gujarat offering 09 Diploma engineering programs. The institute is administered by Directorate of Technical Education, Government Of Gujarat and affiliated to Gujarat Technological University. All the programs of institute are approved by All India council for technical education (AICTE), New Delhi.

This institute is offering 03 year Diploma Automobile Engineering program since 1958. Diploma Automobile engineers have contributed remarkably over the years in the field of automobile manufacturing, sales and service. Their contribution in Road Transport, Motor Insurance Survey and allied automobile sector is worth mentioning.

To keep pace with technological advances and stay updated with dynamic behavior of automotive sector, in mutual benefit of institute and society, it is essential to strengthen the institute-industry linkage. In view of this, we are happy to invite you in our Industry Advisory Board (IAB) for Automobile Engg. Department. The IAB will guide the department in areas such as Syllabus, practical demonstration and performance, Laboratory developments, Technological advancements, Industrial trainings, projects, expert lectures, industrial visits etc.

INDUSTRY ADVISORY BOARD

1	Mrs.S.S. Ganatra	H.O.D. Automobile Engg. Dept.	Convener
2	Mr.G.A.Kapadia	Lecturer, Automobile Engg. Dept.	Member secretary
3	Mr.Saikat Talukder	GM-Service, Yantraman Automac Pvt. Ltd.	Member
4	Mr.Shashikant Gohil	Owner at Raycon Services	Member
5	Mr.Bhavesh Pandav	Surveyor, Loss Accessor And Valuer	Member

The IAB will meet at least once in a year with all the faculties of department. The board will provide support and advice to academic programs and identify best practices standards. Board members will also serve as ambassadors to the program exchanging information and ideas with society at large.

We look forward to your active contribution.

Thanking You,

1919

Automobile F. Dr. S. & S. S.

HEAD sering Department ollege of F

Your Sincerely,

Principal
Dr. S. & S. S. Ghandhy
College of Engg. & Tech.
SURAT.

Phone: (O)0261-2655799

Fax:0261-2656077

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT TECHNICALEDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Dr. S.& S.S.Ghandhy Collegeof Engg.& Tech., Majura Gate, SURAT. 395001

E-mail:autossgp@gmail.com, gecsrt612@gmail.com Website: www.ssgc.cteguj.in

SSGP/AUTO/IAB/306 Date: 09 /09 /19

To,

Mr.Bhavesh Pandav

Surveyor, Loss Accessor And Valuer, 362, Sahjanand Society, Near Haridarshan Society,

Singanpore, Surat-395004.

SUB: Industry Advisory Board, Automobile Engg. Department, SSGP, Surat

Dear Sir,

Dr. S. & S. S. Ghandhy College Of Engineering And Technology, Surat established in 1955 is one of the pioneering Institute in Gujarat offering 09 Diploma engineering programs. The institute is administered by Directorate of Technical Education, Government Of Gujarat and affiliated to Gujarat Technological University. This institute is approved by All India council for technical education (AICTE), New Delhi.

This institute is offering 03 year Diploma Automobile Engineering program since 1958. Diploma Automobile engineers have contributed remarkably over the years in the field of automobile manufacturing, sales and service. Their contribution in Road Transport, Motor Insurance Survey and allied automobile sector is worth mentioning.

To keep pace with technological advances and stay updated with dynamic behavior of automotive sector, in mutual benefit of institute and society, it is essential to strengthen the institute-industry linkage. In view of this, we are happy to invite you in our Industry Advisory Board (IAB) for Automobile Engg. Department. The IAB will guide the department in areas such as practical demonstration and performance, Laboratory Syllabus, developments, Technological advancements, Industrial trainings, projects, expert lectures, industrial visits etc.

INDUSTRY ADVISORY BOARD

1	Mrs.S.S. Ganatra	H.O.D. Automobile Dept.	Convener
2	Mr.G.A.Kapadia	Lecturer, Automobile Dept.	Member secretary
3	Mr.Saikat Talukder	GM-Service, Yantraman Automac Pvt. Ltd.	Member
4	Mr.Shashikant Gohil	Owner at Raycon Services	Member
5	Mr.Bhavesh Pandav	Surveyor, Loss Accessor And Valuer	Member

The IAB will meet at least once in a year with all the faculties of department. The board will provide support and advice to academic programs and identify best practices standards. Board members will also serve as ambassadors to the program exchanging information and ideas with society at large.

We look forward to your active contribution.

Thanking You,

Automobile Engineering Denorment a Tech-Dr. S. & S. S. Gandhi C

SURAL.

Your Sincerely,

Principal Dr. S. & S. S. Ghandhy College of Engg. & Tech. SURAT.